Incident Date

5/16/2022

5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022

5/16/2022

5/16/2022

5/16/2022
5/16/2022

5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022

5/16/2022
5/16/2022

Report Number
RMP22-004001
RMP22-004002
RMP22-004003
RMP22-004004
RMP22-004005
RMP22-004006
RMP22-004007
RMP22-004008
RMP22-004009
RMP22-004010
RMP22-004011
RMP22-004012

RMP22-004013

RMP22-004014

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3401 WELLINGTON CT
RT62/MARKETPLACE
2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4700 ARBOR DR
RT62/ARBOR

1600 HICKS RD

3900 OWL DR

1823 HICKS RD

2202 ALGONQUIN RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
3338 KIRCHOFF RD
1645 ALGONQUIN RD

5650 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

2504 ALGONQUIN RD
PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

4970 ALGONQUIN PKWY

1401 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:1435
ROHLWING RD

Incident

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
IMPROPER SECURITY
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
MOTORIST ASSIST

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/17/2022 9:13:50 AM



Incident Date

5/16/2022

5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022

5/16/2022

5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022

5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022

5/16/2022

5/16/2022
5/16/2022

5/16/2022

5/16/2022

Report Number

RMP22-004015
RMP22-004016
RMP22-004017

RMP22-004018
RMP22-004020

RMP22-004021

RMP22-004022

RMP22-004023

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

4518 KINGS WALK DR
2306 ALGONQUIN PKWY
909 ROHLWING RD
1701 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3717 BLUEBIRD LN
3201 CAMPBELL ST

MILLSTONE LN/
PEBBLEBROOK LN

2800 CENTRAL RD

3975 ALGONQUIN RD
2860 NORTHAMPTON DR
2311 CAMPBELL ST

2311 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:4001 PARK
DR

4001 PARK DR
APPROX LOC:4001 PARK
DR

APPROX LOC:4001 PARK
DR

3125 TOWN SQUARE DR

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PUBLIC SERVICE

THEFT OF SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRESPASSING

LOUD MUSIC
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

HOLD UP ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/17/2022 9:13:50 AM



Incident Date

5/16/2022

5/16/2022
5/16/2022

5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022

5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022

5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022

5/16/2022
5/16/2022

Report Number

RMP22-004024
RMP22-004025

RMP22-004028
RMP22-004027
RMP22-004026
RMP22-004029
RMP22-004031
RMP22-004030

RMP22-004032
RMP22-004033

RMP22-004034
RMP22-004035

RMP22-004036

RMP22-004037

RMP22-004038
RMP22-004039

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
1901 GOLF RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

OLD PLUM GROVE RD/
PLUM GROVE RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
600 HICKS RD

3002 ORIOLE LN

3301 CAMPBELL ST
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4949 EMERSON AVE

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

3002 ORIOLE LN

3900 OWL DR

3000 CENTRAL RD

2252 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3601 CAMPBELL ST

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER
WAY

2901 CENTRAL RD
2405 KINGFISHER LN
4780 CALVERT DR

CAMPBELL ST/ SCHOOL
DR
IRIS AVE / KIRCHOFF RD

N WILKE RD / CAMPBELL
ST

Incident

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

UNWANTED SUBJECT
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

HARASSING TX
STATION REPORT
INTOXICATED SUBJECT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

STATION REPORT
HIT AND RUN

PUBLIC SERVICE
RECKLESS DRIVING

MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
BURGLARY

SPECIAL

MOTORIST ASSIST
PUBLIC SERVICE

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/17/2022 9:13:50 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/16/2022

5/16/2022

5/16/2022

5/16/2022
5/16/2022

5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022

5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022
5/16/2022

RMP22-004040
RMP22-004041

RMP22-004042
RMP22-004043

RMP22-004044
RMP22-004045
RMP22-004046

RMP22-004047

RMP22-004048
RMP22-004049

4700 ARBOR DR
3301 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:2208
CENTRAL RD

5902 HIGHLAND DR

WEBER DR / S OLD WILKE
RD

1001 ROHLWING RD
5540 NEW WILKE RD
5540 NEW WILKE RD

MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3803 OWL DR

2300 CARDINAL DR
4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3603 FALCONCT S

PREMISES CHECK

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
ACCIDENT

ALARM

PARKING COMPLAINT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
SPECIAL

DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/17/2022 9:13:50 AM



